East Gippsland Water - Approved 2025-26 maximum prices

This schedule of maximum prices will be effective from 1 July to 30 June for the respective year.

Variable water, wastewater and trade waste charges are rounded down to 4 decimal places. All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component	Price	Price
	(1 July 2024)	(1 July 2025)
1.1 Water Tariff Residential & Non-Residential		
Service Availability Charge – 20 mm (per annum)	252.52	259.87
Service Availability Charge – 25 mm (per annum)	393.93	405.40
Service Availability Charge – 32 mm (per annum)	645.94	665.33
Service Availability Charge – 40 mm (per annum)	1010.21	1039.64
Service Availability Charge – 50 mm (per annum)	1578.48	1624.47
Service Availability Charge – 75 mm (per annum)	3550.98	3654.44
Service Availability Charge – 80 mm (per annum)	4040.95	4158.69
Service Availability Charge – 100 mm (per annum)	6314.01	6497.98
Service Availability Charge – 150 mm (per annum)	14247.47	14662.60
Service Availability Charge - No Connection	140.97	145.07
Unmetered Fire Service – 20 mm (per annum)	37.84	38.94
Unmetered Fire Service – 25 mm (per annum)	59.05	60.77
Unmetered Fire Service – 32 mm (per annum)	96.96	99.78
Unmetered Fire Service – 40 mm (per annum)	151.54	155.95
Unmetered Fire Service – 50 mm (per annum)	236.78	243.67
Unmetered Fire Service – 75 mm (per annum)	532.52	548.03
Unmetered Fire Service – 80 mm (per annum)	606.23	623.89
Unmetered Fire Service – 100 mm (per annum)	947.29	974.89
Unmetered Fire Service – 150 mm (per annum)	947.29	974.89
Usage Charge (per kL)	2.6487	2.7258
1.2 Wastewater Tariff Residential & Non–Residential service charges (per annum)	758.77	776.06
1.3 Wastewater Tariff vacant block (per annum)	379.37	388.02
1.4 Standard New customer contribution (per lot)		
Water (per lot)	0.00	0.00
Sewer (per lot)	0.00	0.00
1.5 Trade Waste		
Service Charge (per annum)	364.98	375.61
Chemical Oxygen Charge (per kL)	0.2508	0.2581
Suspended Solids Charge (per kL)	0.0750	0.0771
Monitoring Charge (per annum)	1709.13	1758.92
1.6 Recycled Water		
Usage Charge (per ML)	Subject to supply agreements	Subject to supply agreements

1.7 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges		
Information Statement (each)	69.41	71.43
Special Meter Reading (including Tenant Readings) (each)	82.49	84.47
Information Statement with Meter Reading (per application)	103.07	105.54
Private Fire Service Resealing fire hose taps	185.58	190.03
Sewerage Connection Application	215.18	221.44
Connection Fee Meter – 20mm (each)	213.07	218.18
Connection Fee Meter – 25mm (each)	213.07	218.18
Standpipe Tokens (each)	4.96	5.07
Septic Waste Disposal (per kL)	27.6308	28.2944
De-Sludging Fees (per kL)	27.7690	28.5781
Development Planning Charges		
Project Cost <= \$5,000	450.00	450.00
Project Cost \$5,000 - \$50,000	4% or a minimum of 900	4% or a minimum of 900
Project Cost \$50,001 - \$100,000	5% or a minimum of 3,500	5% or a minimum of 3,500
Project Cost => \$100,000	6% or a minimum of 5,500	6% or a minimum of 5,500
Non-core miscellaneous services	Actual Cost + 25%	Actual Cost + 25%